

INTERNATIONAL TARIFF

The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x180x180cms, any shipments in excess of this will be quoted on an individual basis. All rates are shown in Euros (€). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment.

ALL RATES SHOWN BELOW ARE ONE WAY AND SAME RATES ARE APLICABLE TO THE OUTBOUND MOVEMENT

TRANSFER RATES EX PORT /AIRPORT TO FIRA (Below Charges are Applicable Each Way) Excludes On-Site Handling *See Section on Next Page			
FCL 20ft /40ft DV Ocean Freight Container from Arrival Port to Delivered Exhibition Site On Truck	On application		
LCL Breakbulk Cargo from Arrival Port to Delivered at Stand *Excludes Port Charges	On application		
Airfreight from Arrival BCN Airport to Delivered Exhibition Site on Truck *Note Airfreight W/M 1m/3 = 167kgs	€1.95 per kilo	Minimum 200 kilos	
CUSTOMS CLEARANCE			
Temporary Customs Entry incl. 3 Tariff Headings (Value up to €5000) please contact EFI if over this amount	€335	per entry	
Permanent Customs Entry incl. 3 Tariff Headings (Value up to €5000) please contact EFI if over this amount	€275	per entry	
Additional Tariff Headings over 3	€ 20	per added HS code	
ATA Carnet Presentation	€275	per Carnet/ per use	
ATA carnet Security (safe storage during exhibition)	€100	per carnet	
Temporary Import Bond Fee * CIF value = total value of goods + insurance premium + freight amount	2% of CIF Value*	Minimum €275	
Cancellation of TIB (cancellation of customs bond)	€195	per closed bond	
Transit Documentation (T1/ T2) – open or close	€195	per T-form per way	
Customs Examination	€55	per entry	
EORI form & application if required for permanent import	€95	per application	
Quality inspection S.O.I.R.E /R.O.H clearance formalities, documentation inspection and issue fees	€125	per document	
Customs Duty and Import Tax charged as per Paid	Plus 15% outlay	Minimum Charge €55	

ADVANCE RECEIVING TARIFF AND ON-SITE HANDLING

The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x180x180cms, any shipments in excess of this will be quoted on an individual basis. All rates are shown in Euros (€). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment. Conversion rate, 1 cbm = 300kgs ALL RATES SHOWN BELOW ARE ONE WAY AND SAME RATES ARE APLICABLE TO THE OUTBOUND MOVEMENT

ADVANCE RECEIVING WAREHOUSE – 1 cbm = 300 kgs				
Receipt at EFI Advance Receiving Warehouse, Transfer to Exhibition Site, Unload and Deliver Stand Area	€115 per cbm/ 300 kgs	Minimum 3 cbm		
Warehouse storage	€15 per cbm/ 300 kgs	per day		
ON-SITE HANDLING SERVICES – Unload and Deliver Stand Area – 1m/3 = 300 kgs				
Unload & deliver to stand – General Cargo	€40 per cbm/ 300 kgs	Minimum 3 cbm per stand		
Unload to stand full trailer up to 13.6M – Stand fitting material only – see below additional charges	€825.00	Only available pre deadline		
Multiple stands on same truck	+€100.00	per stand		
SECONDARY LIFTING – FOR POSITIONING ON STAND (not unloading - see above rates for this service)				
3T Forklift with Operator for Unpacking and Positioning Duties	€95 per half hour	Minimum 1 hour		
Labour for Unpacking exhibits	€55 per person /half hour	Minimum 1 hour		
5T Forklift with Operator for Unpacking and Positioning Duties *Must be booked in advance	Rates on Application	Per EFI quote		
Banksman to oversee heavy lift operation where required	€90 per hour/ per person	Minimum 2 hours		
Cranes for Lifting and/or Rigging with Operator *Must be booked in advance	Rates on Application	Per EFI quote		

ON-SITE HANDLING CONTINUED

The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x180x180cms, any shipments over this will be quoted on an individual basis. All rates are shown in Euros (€). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment. Conversion rate, 1 cbm = 300kgs

ALL RATES SHOWN BELOW ARE ONE WAY AND SAME RATES ARE APLICABLE TO THE OUTBOUND MOVEMENT

EMPTY CASE STORAGE – Removal, Storage and Return of Empty Packing Material. *Charged per commenced cbm, per piece.				
Priority Service – Returned within 2 hours of start of operation	€85 per cbm* per piece	Minimum 3 cbm		
Standard Service – Returned after Priority Service	€60 per cbm* per piece	Minimum 3 cbm		
Emergency Service – Returned within 1 hours of start of operation	€125 per cbm* per piece	Minimum 3 cbm		
CONTAINER LIFTING – Empty display containers only (on stand or display area)				
10' Container up to 1500kgs gross weight	€290.00	per container		
20' Container up to 3000kgs gross weight	€450.00	per container		
40' Container up to 5000kgs gross weight	€825.00	per Container		
COURIER SHIPMENTS – Up to total weight 25kgs				
Receive shipment on site & deliver to stand	€75	per shipment		
Receive, Log, Transfer Ahoy, Unload to Stand Area Up to 25 Kilos 0.2m/3 (+25 kgs = general cargo rate)	€175 (shipment up to 25 kilos)	€175 minimum charge		
VEHICLE BOOKING CHARGES				
Entrance slot time booking & issuing of vehicle pass	€55	per vehicle		

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

The following tariff refers to shipments of under 1000kgs and maximum dimensions 200x180x180cms, any shipments in excess of this will be quoted on an individual basis. All rates are shown in Euros (€). Minimum charges are per exhibitor /shipment.

ALL RATES SHOWN BELOW ARE ONE WAY AND SAME RATES ARE APLICABLE TO THE OUTBOUND MOVEMENT

ADDITIONAL CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL SHIPMENTS				
Agency Fee	€55	per movement		
Forwarders Liability Insurance	€25	per booking		
Bank Admin Fee	€20	per invoice		
Communication Charge	€25	per movement		
OVERTIME SURCHARGES – All rates in this Tariff are based on Standard Working Hours 0800 – 1700 Hours Monday to Friday				
Overtime surcharges before 0800 and after 1700 hours Monday to Friday	Add 50% Surcharge			
Saturday, Sunday & Bank Holidays	Add 100% Surcharge			
Late Booking /Late Arrival				
Shipments Booked After 28 th October or On-Site	Subject to 25% Surcharge			
Shipments Arriving After the Published Deadlines	Subject to 50% Surcharge			

GENERAL NOTES

- Unloading /reloading rates based on ratio 1 cbm = 300kgs and are charged on whichever is the greater.
- All started cubic metres (cbm) will be rounded up to the first-round number, i.e. 1.2 cbm will be charged as 2 cbm.
- 1x Loading Metre 5 cbm
- This tariff refers to shipments up to gross weight 1000 kilos, dimensions 200x180x180cms, for shipments over this weight and size please contact EFI for confirmation of costs.
- Packing material such as banding, shrink-wrap, bubble wrap is excluded but are available on request; please contact EFI should require these services.
- Please note that shipments booked via the EFI advance receiving warehouse will be exempt from overtime surcharges.
- Any unforeseen costs (incorrectly consigned goods) where additional costs to third parties are incurred will be passed on to the exhibitor at cost + 15% outlay fee.
- The rates in this tariff apply to the stated event only.
- All rates are also applicable to the outbound service.
- All rates are exclusive of VAT.

EXCLUSIONS

The following items are not included in this tariff...

Insurance, duties / taxes + outlay, hazardous cargo, LCL port THC, airline/ port/ warehouse storage/ demurrage, harbour maintenance, out of hours surcharges, late arrival surcharges, waiting time, document courier fees, deferments, on-forwarding/ return freight charges and any re-export costs (unless stated), if applicable. This tariff is based on current freight rates and calculated using current rates of exchange 01/08/2025. A CAF (currency adjustment factor) and/or fuel surcharge may be applicable should these factors alter at the time of show.

INSURANCE

We recommend that you have your goods fully insured against loss or damage for transit and the duration of the show. EFI is only covered for your goods under our BIFA 2021 Terms and Conditions which is limited and may not provide the full cover you expect. We therefore recommend that you insure your goods fully or extend any cover you may currently have.

PAYMENT TERMS

All invoices are payable on receipt. If you do not have an account with EFI we request credit card details to guarantee payment. On receipt of your invoice from EFI you can either pay via bank transfer or request payment to be taken from your card. Late /on-site orders received after the deadline carry a 25% late booking surcharge.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

EFI Logistics does not accept responsibility for

- · Exhibits prohibited by the organizer or Dutch Customs to be sold or displayed in fair site
- · Any tax/duty for sold exhibits

All business of whatsoever nature shall solely be conducted in accordance with BIFA 2021 standard trading conditions.

These conditions have clauses that may limit or exclude our liability. Click here for a copy